## TOWN OF BRASELTON, GEORGIA SILK TREE POINTE WOODEN BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS JULY 28, 2021

		Excellere Construction, LLC		E&D Contracting Services, Inc.			
		4343 Shallowford Rd., Ste 161		2001 Mills B Lane Blvd			
		Marietta, GA 30062		Savannah, GA 31405			
		770-676-5727		912-234-5904			
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
01025.00-3.01	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO AND PHOTOS OF CONSTRUCTION AREA	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
01025.00-3.02	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF VEHICULAR WEAR DECK SYSTEM	LS	1	\$92,432.37	\$92,432.37	\$105,263.00	\$105,263.00
01025.00-3.03	ROADWAY GUARD RAILS AND CURB SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$17,197.09	\$17,197.09	\$61,800.00	\$61,800.00
01025.00-3.04	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CURB TIMBERS	EA	3	\$1,019.50	\$3,058.50	\$14,260.00	\$42,780.00
01025.00-3.05	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF GUIDERAIL TIMBERS	EA	5	\$643.70	\$3,218.50	\$11,580.00	\$57,900.00
	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF PEDESTRIAN DECKING AND CURBING	LS	1	\$52,198.34	\$52,198.34	\$56,780.00	\$56,780.00
01025.00-3.07	PEDESTRIAN RAILING IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$12,202.46	\$12,202.46	\$11,180.00	\$11,180.00
1 0 10 25 00-3 08 1	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING PEDESTRIAN RAILING POSTS	EA	5	\$427.30	\$2,136.50	\$5,920.00	\$29,600.00
01025.00-3.09	BRIDGE TIMBER PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS	LS	1	\$81,856.24	\$81,856.24	\$63,160.00	\$63,160.00
	TOTAL BASE BID:		\$264,800.00		\$428,963.00		

			,				
				Excellere Construction, LLC		E&D Contracting Services, Inc.	
		4343 Shallowford Rd., Ste 161		2001 Mills B Lane Blvd			
		Marietta, GA 30062		Savannah, GA 31405			
MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				770-676-5727		912-234-5904	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
	SAME BID ITEM AS 3.02 EXCEPT SUBSTITUTE						
3.02A	2X8 IPE "ANTI-SLIP" HARDWOOD DECKING FOR	LS	1	\$230,322.98	\$230,322.98	\$148,680.00	\$148,680.00
	2X8 SYP DECKING						
	SAME BID ITEM AS 3.06 EXCEPT SUBSTITUTE						
3.06A	2X8 IPE HARDWOOD DECKING FOR PREMIUM	LS	1	\$59,150.46	\$59,150.46	\$80,260.00	\$80,260.00
	COMPOSITE 2X8 DECKING						, ,
3.07A	SAME BID ITEM AS 3.07 EXCEPT SUBSTITUTE	LS	1	\$13,016.95	\$13,016.95	¢00,000,00	¢00,000,00
	2X6 IPE HARDWOOD FOR PREMIUM COMPOSITE					\$23,026.00	\$23,026.00

## \*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Town of Braselton on July 28, 2021.

Jerry Hood, CEO

Engineering Management Inc.